503943860 08/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3990515

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
INPEX CORPORATION			07/22/2016
JAPAN PETROLEUM EXPLORATION CO., LTD.			07/22/2016
TOTAL GAS & POWER VENTURES			07/22/2016
TOYOTA TSUSHO COF	RPORATI	ON	07/22/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	RENFUD CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-39-13 IKEGAMI		
Internal Address:	ОТА-КИ		
City:	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	146-0082		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		8536385	
	ATA e sent to provideo	8536385 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2123194900	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVE SUITE 1010	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVE SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVE SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 05455D1/RSB	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVE SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 05455D1/RSB TAYLER MCDONALD	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2123194900 tmcdonald@hhpatent.com HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVE SUITE 1010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 05455D1/RSB	

Total Attachments: 6

source=05455d1Assignment#page1.tif
source=05455d1Assignment#page2.tif
source=05455d1Assignment#page3.tif
source=05455d1Assignment#page4.tif
source=05455d1Assignment#page5.tif
source=05455d1Assignment#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 05455D1/RSB

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, (1) INPEX Corporation, having a place of business at 5-3-1, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-6332 Japan, a coporation under the laws of Japan; (2) Japan Petroleum Exploration Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 7-12, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan, a corporation under the laws of Japan, (3) Total Gas & Power Ventures, having a place of business at 2 Place de la Coupole, La Defence 6, 92400 Courbevoie, France, a corporation under the laws of France; and (4) Toyota Tsusho Corporation, having a place of business at 9-8 Meieki 4-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoyashi, Aichi, 450-8575 Japan, a corporation under the laws of Japan; (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors") are the recorded joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 8,536,385, issued September 17, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as "said U.S. Patent") and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereinafter referred to as "said inventions"), by virtue of an ASSIGNMENT recorded on February 9, 2012 at Reel 027681, Frame 0107, an ASSIGNMENT recorded on February 9, 2012 at Reel 027681, Frame 0107, Frame 0107, an ASSIGNMENT recorded and Reel 038257, Frame 0776;

Whereas, RenFud Corporation, having a place of business at 6-39-13 Ikegami, Ota-ku, Tokyo, 146-0082, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors, in and to said U.S. Patent and said inventions, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and said inventions, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, for their own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Assignors hereby agree that on request, Assignors will communicate to said Assignees or their

representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to the Assignors respecting said invention and said U.S. Patent, and cooperate in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid in enforcing proper patent rights in said invention and said U.S. Patent;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused the signatures of the undersigneds, who are authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignors, to be subscribed hereto on the date set forth below.

Assignor: INPEX Corporation

By: Junyoshi Udamular Date: July 22, 2016

Name: Tsuyoshi WATANABE

Corporate Title: Executive Officer, Vice President, General Administration General Manager, General Administration Unit

Assignor: Japan Petroleum Exploration Co., Ltd.

C. July 22, 2016 By:___

Name: Kazuhiko TEZUKA

Corporate Title: General Manager, Technical Division Research Center

Assignor: Total Gas & Power Ventures

By:_ Luig Colambuom Date: July 22, 2016 Name: Luigi Colantuoni

Corporate Title: Representative

Assignor: Toyota Tsusho Corporation

By: -

Name: Kota KIDO

Corporate Title: General Manager, Energy Trading Dept.

PATENT REEL: 039330 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 08/03/2016